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ACADEMIC CALENDAR of the UP PEF for the academic year 2016/2017
Academic year 2016/2017 lasts from 1 October 2016 to 30 September 2017.
· AUTUMN SEMESTER
· Lecture period: from Monday, 3 October 2016, to Friday, 20 January 2017
· January examination period: from Monday, 23  January 2017, to Friday, 17 February 2017
· Lecture-free days (National holidays are underlined, other days are defined on the level of the UP):
· Rector's Day: Wednesday, 19 October 2016
· Reformation Day: Monday, 31 October 2016
· Remembrance Day of the Dead: Tuesday, 1 November 2016
· Independence and Unity Day: Monday, 26 December 2016
· From Tuesday, 27 December 2016, to Friday, 30 December 2016 
· Slovenian Cultural Holiday: Wednesday, 8 February 2017
· SPRING SEMESTER

· Lecture period:  from Monday, 20 February 2017, to Friday, 2 June 2017
· June examination period: from Monday, 5 June 2017, to Friday, 7 July 2017
· September examination period: from Monday, 14 August 2017, to Friday, 8 September 2017
· Lecture-free days (National holidays are underlined, other days are defined on the level of the UP):
· Easter Monday: Monday, 17 April 2017
· Day of Uprising Against Occupation: Thursday, 27 April 2017
· Friday, 28 April 2017
· Labour Day: Monday, 1 May 2017, and Tuesday, 2 May 2017
· Assumption Day: Tuesday, 15 August 2017
· GRADUATION CEREMONY
· Ceremony for undergraduate students: Wednesday, 14 December 2016
· Ceremony for postgraduate students: Wednesday, 11 January 2017
· Ceremony for advance training programme participants: Wednesday, 11 January 2017

· Ceremony for undergraduate students: Wednesday, 10 May 2017

The dates for teaching practice, field exercises and excursions will be determined in the month of November 2016.
Lectures in part-time study take place according to the implementation time table, which will be defined no later than on 1 October 2016, and can include exceptions from the above general study calendar.  
Subsequently the Senate of the UP PEF will also define the date of Dean's Day, which will be a lecture-free day.
Dean
prof. Mara Cotič, PhD
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